Barry (11-12,7-11 Sunshine State) -vs- Palm Beach Atl. (13-12,9-10 Sunshine State)
02/18/23 at Rubin Arena, West Palm Beach, FL

Date: 02/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 239 Barry 43 40| 83

Site: Rubin Arena, West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach Atl. 30 27 57

Referees: Nick Nadeau, Adam Jones, Williset Del Valle

Barry 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Hawkins, Tyler * 37 8-13 1-5 1-2 2-5 7 1 7 4 1 0 18

11 Williams,Jaron =3 36 6-9 2-2 2-2 0-7 7 0 0 2 1 1 16

02 Montgomery,James * 22  5-6 0-0 4-7 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 14

12  Stanley,Malik =3 25  4-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 6 2 1 1 10

00 Anderson,Nick * 37 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 2 2 9

54 Delancy,OT 17 2-2 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 6

15 Washington,Isaiah 15 2-3 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 4 2 4 0 0 6

05 Haynes,Amari 8 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

14  Avin,Vee'lesk 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Williams,Whit 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-51 7-16 12-21 8-25 33 15 21 14 5 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-24 70.83 % 5-9 55.56 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 2-7 28.57 % 8-15 53.33 %

Total 32-51 62.7 % 7-16 43.8% 12-21 57.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Stanley,Malik Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Palm Beach Atl. 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Cooper,Jalen * 32 8-16 2-5 7-8 0-5 5 4 1 4 0 4 25

00 Lee,Will =3 34 3-13 0-3 4-4 1-1 2 3 6 5 0 1 10

11 Claflin,Ryan * 33 2-5 1-4 2-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 2 1 7

33  Rakic,Aleksa =3 25  1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 3 0 0 2

23 McNair,Trent * 22 1-6 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 2 0 2

03 Laskey,Bryce 20 4-7 1-3 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 9

02 Ashe,Kolbe 21  1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

24  Ellis,Broderick 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 1 0

04 Brown,Pedro 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 4-20 13-17 11-14 25 19 11 16 4 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-32 34.38 % 3-13 23.08 % 5-5 100.00 %

Second Half 9-23 39.13 % 1-7 14.29 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 20-55 36.4 % 4-20 20.0% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lee, Will

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atl.

19:32 MISS JUMPER by LEE,WILL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR, TRENT

19:15 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RAKIC,ALEKSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOPER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS, TYLER 18:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS, TYLER 18:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:30

18:11 TURNOVER by COOPER,JALEN
TURNOVER by STANLEY,MALIK 17:58

17:58 STEAL by COOPER,JALEN
FOUL by ANDERSON,NICK 17:54

17:46 MISS 3PTR by CLAFLIN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAMES --
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,NICK 17:29

17:29 STEAL by LEE,WILL

17:24 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCNAIR, TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JARON 17:07 3-4 H1
ASSIST by STANLEY,MALIK --
16:46 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CLAFLIN,RYAN
-- ASSIST by LEE,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS, TYLER(in the paint) 16:20 5-7 H?2
ASSIST by STANLEY,MALIK --
16:02 FOUL by RAKIC,ALEKSA
16:02 TURNOVER by RAKIC,ALEKSA
GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,MALIK 15:45 7-7
15:27 TURNOVER by LEE,WILL
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JARON 15:27
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:22  9-7 V2
15:02 MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(in the paint) 14:52
14:52 BLOCK by MCNAIR,TRENT
== REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
14:35 TURNOVER by LEE,WILL
STEAL by ANDERSON,NICK 14:35
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 14:35
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 14:35
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint) 14:08 11-7 V 4
13:45 MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:42 SUB OUT by MCNAIR, TRENT
13:42 SUB OUT by RAKIC,ALEKSA
13:42 SUB IN by ASHE,KOLBE
13:42 SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK
MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,MALIK(in the paint) 13:26
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH --
13:15 FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 13:15 12-7 V5
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 13:15 13-7 V 6
12:48 MISS 3PTR by ASHE,KOLBE
BLOCK by ANDERSON,NICK 12:48
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NICK(in the paint) 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,BRODERICK
12:20 MISS 3PTR by CLAFLIN,RYAN



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON -
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 11:53
= REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
11:39 13-9 V4 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LEE,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 11:19 159 V6
ASSIST by HAWKINS, TYLER =
11:05 MISS LAYUP by LEE,WILL(in the paint)
BLOCK by STANLEY,MALIK 11:05
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,WILL
FOUL by STANLEY,MALIK 11:05
11:05 FOUL TECH by LEE,WILL
11:05 TURNOVER by LEE,WILL
FOUL TECH by STANLEY,MALIK 11:05
TURNOVER by STANLEY,MALIK 11:05
11:05 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
11:05 SUB OUT by CLAFLIN,RYAN
11:05 SUB IN by LASKEY,BRYCE
11:05 SUB IN by RAKIC,ALEKSA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICK 11:05
SUB IN by DELANCY,OT 11:05
11:05 15-10 V5 GOOD FT by LEE,WILL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARON 11:05
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 11:05
11:05 15-11 V4 GOOD FT by LEE,WILL
SUB OUT by STANLEY,MALIK 11:05
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICK 11:05
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:52 17-11 V6

ASSIST by HAWKINS, TYLER =
10:34 17-13 V4 GOOD JUMPER by LASKEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NICK(in the paint) 10:23 19-13 V6

ASSIST by DELANCY,OT --
10:05 MISS 3PTR by LEE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAMES --

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(in the paint) 09:32 21-13 V8

ASSIST by DELANCY,OT --

09:10 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,BRODERICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,BRODERICK
FOUL by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 09:01
09:01 SUB OUT by LEE,WILL
09:01 SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK
09:01 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
09:01 SUB IN by MCNAIR,TRENT
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 09:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARON 09:01
08:41 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR, TRENT

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH ==
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICK 08:23 24-13 V11
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH ==

08:07 TURNOVER by RAKIC,ALEKSA

08:07 SUB OUT by ASHE,KOLBE

08:07 SUB OUT by RAKIC,ALEKSA

08:07 SUB IN by LEE,WILL

08:07 SUB IN by CLAFLIN,RYAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JARON 07:54

07:54 STEAL by COOPER,JALEN

07:49 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR, TRENT

07:46 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR, TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS, TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICK 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,WILL



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JARON

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON

GOOD 3PTR by DELANCY,OT

ASSIST by HAWKINS,TYLER
FOUL by HAWKINS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS, TYLER
MISS FT by HAWKINS, TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by HAWKINS, TYLER(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS, TYLER
ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS, TYLER

STEAL by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARON

24-15 V9
26-15 V11

26-18 V8

28-18 V10

31-18 V13

32-18 V14

32-20 V12

32-22 V10

32-23 V9
35-23 V12

37-23 V14

38-23 V15

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN
ASSIST by LEE,WILL

MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR, TRENT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
SUB IN by RAKIC,ALEKSA

MISS 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by LEE,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAKIC,ALEKSA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,WILL

FOUL by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by MCNAIR, TRENT
SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLAFLIN,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by CLAFLIN,RYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by COOPER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by RAKIC,ALEKSA

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAKIC,ALEKSA

SUB OUT by LEE,WILL
SUB IN by ASHE,KOLBE
GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COOPER,JALEN

FOUL by RAKIC,ALEKSA

SUB OUT by ASHE,KOLBE
SUB OUT by LASKEY,BRYCE
SUB OUT by RAKIC,ALEKSA
SUB IN by LEE,WILL

SUB IN by MCNAIR, TRENT
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK



SUB IN by DELANCY,OT 02:36

02:14 TURNOVER by COOPER,JALEN
STEAL by ANDERSON,NICK 02:14
02:05 FOUL by COOPER,JALEN
02:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 01:57
01:47 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON --
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT 01:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARON 01:41
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JARON 01:25 41-23 V18

ASSIST by MONTGOMERY,JAMES --
01:13 41-25 V 16 GOOD DUNK by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,WILL

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 00:56

00:56 STEAL by COOPER,JALEN
FOUL by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 00:52

00:52 41-26 V 15 GOOD FT by LEE,WILL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 00:52
SUB IN by DELANCY,OT 00:52

00:52 41-27 V 14 GOOD FT by LEE,WILL(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS, TYLER 00:33 43-27 V16

00:17 43-30 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN
-- ASSIST by LEE,WILL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,TYLER 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR, TRENT
BLOCK by ANDERSON,NICK 00:00

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Palm Beach Atl.

20:00 SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK

20:00 SUB IN by RAKIC,ALEKSA
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT 20:00
SUB IN by STANLEY,MALIK 20:00
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint) 19:34

== REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN

19:11 MISS LAYUP by MCNAIR,TRENT(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JARON 19:11

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR, TRENT
19:06 43-32 V11 GOOD LAYUP by MCNAIR,TRENT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK 18:57 46-32 V 14
ASSIST by HAWKINS,TYLER ==
18:38 46-34 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

18:25 FOUL by COOPER,JALEN
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 18:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 18:25 47-34 V 13

18:00 47-36 V11 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS, TYLER(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 17:53 49-36 V13

17:27 MISS JUMPER by LEE,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 17:26
FOUL by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 17:22

17:22 49-37 V12 GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES 17:22
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 17:22

17:22 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint) 17:06

17:06 BLOCK by CLAFLIN,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS, TYLER ==
16:56 FOUL by RAKIC,ALEKSA
16:56 SUB OUT by RAKIC,ALEKSA
16:56 SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK
16:55 FOUL by CLAFLIN,RYAN
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 16:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 16:53
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS, TYLER ==
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS, TYLER 16:49
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 16:38
16:38 49-39 V 10 GOOD FT by CLAFLIN,RYAN
16:38 49-40 V9 GOOD FT by CLAFLIN,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TYLER(in the paint) 16:19 51-40 V11

15:47 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON =
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICK 15:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

15:37 SUB OUT by MCNAIR, TRENT

15:37 SUB IN by LASKEY,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS, TYLER(in the paint) 15:21 53-40 V13

15:06 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAFLIN,RYAN
15:00 53-42 V11 GOOD JUMPER by LASKEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,TYLER 14:40
14:40 STEAL by ELLIS,BRODERICK
14:36 TURNOVER by ELLIS,BRODERICK
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH 14:36
SUB IN by HAYNES,AMARI 14:36
14:21 FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK
14:21 SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK
14:21 SUB IN by ASHE,KOLBE
14:11 FOUL by COOPER,JALEN
GOOD FT by HAYNES,AMARI 14:11 54-42 V12
MISS FT by HAYNES,AMARI 14:10
== REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
13:42 MISS 3PTR by ASHE,KOLBE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:40 TURNOVER by TEAM
13:40 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
13:40 SUB IN by RAKIC,ALEKSA
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:59 MISS LAYUP by RAKIC,ALEKSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LASKEY,BRYCE

FOUL by ANDERSON,NICK 12:58
12:58 MISS FT by LASKEY,BRYCE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:57 MISS FT by LASKEY,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,TYLER ==
12:42 FOUL by LASKEY,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,NICK 12:39 56-42 V 14
ASSIST by HAWKINS,TYLER --
12:15 56-44 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ASHE,KOLBE
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS, TYLER 11:56 58-44 V 14
11:31 58-47 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE
-- ASSIST by RAKIC,ALEKSA
11:28 SUB OUT by CLAFLIN,RYAN
11:28 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN



SUB OUT by HAWKINS, TYLER

SUB IN by DELANCY,OT

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,NICK
ASSIST by STANLEY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,OT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK
ASSIST by ANDERSON,NICK

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICK

SUB OUT by HAYNES,AMARI

SUB IN by HAWKINS,TYLER

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH

FOUL by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by STANLEY,MALIK

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JARON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JARON

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS, TYLER

GOOII)) DUNK by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STANLEY,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STANLEY,MALIK

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES
SUB OUT by STANLEY,MALIK
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICK
MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

FOUL by DELANCY,OT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:28
11:28
11:07

10:49
10:34
10:20
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:41
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:10
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:24
07:50
07:42
07:42
07:42

07:36
07:25
07:25
07:11
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:40
06:40
06:39
06:22
06:22
06:10
06:10
06:10

60-47

63-47

63-49

63-50

65-50

65-51

66-51
67-51
67-53

69-53

71-53

72-53

V13

V16

V 14

V13

V15

V 14

V15
V16
V 14

V 16

V 18

VvV 19

MISS 3PTR by LASKEY,BRYCE

TURNOVER by LEE,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,WILL

GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN

MISS FT by COOPER,JALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN
SUB OUT by RAKIC,ALEKSA
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK
FOUL by LASKEY,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by LASKEY,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,BRYCE
TURNOVER by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by LEE,WILL

SUB IN by MCNAIR, TRENT

FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK
TURNOVER by ELLIS,BRODERICK

FOUL by ELLIS,BRODERICK
TURNOVER by ELLIS,BRODERICK
SUB OUT by ELLIS,BRODERICK
SUB IN by CLAFLIN,RYAN

FOUL by LASKEY,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by CLAFLIN,RYAN

MISS FT by CLAFLIN,RYAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by CLAFLIN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CLAFLIN,RYAN

FOUL by COOPER,JALEN
SUB OUT by LASKEY,BRYCE



GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT(fastbreak)
MISS FT by DELANCY,OT(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANDERSON,NICK

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES
SUB IN by HAYNES,AMARI

FOUL by DELANCY,OT

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,AMARI
MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DELANCY,OT
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON
BLOCK by HAWKINS, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by DELANCY,OT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMARI
GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,AMARI
ASSIST by HAWKINS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,OT

SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT

SUB IN by STANLEY,MALIK
MISS FT by HAYNES,AMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAYNES,AMARI
SUB OUT by HAYNES,AMARI
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,TYLER
SUB OUT by HAWKINS, TYLER

SUB IN by AVIN,VEE'LESK

STEAL by STANLEY,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by STANLEY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by AVIN,VEE'LESK

06:10
06:10
06:09
05:56
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:17
05:17
05:13
05:13

05:10
05:10
05:10
05:05
05:05
04:47
04:31

04:00

03:30
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:45

02:22

02:10
01:41
01:41
01:41
01:30
01:30

01:26

01:11

00:59

73-53

75-53

76-53

76-54
76-55

78-55

80-55

81-55

81-57

83-57

V 20

V 22

V 23

Vv 22
V21

V 23

V 25

V 26

V24

V 26

SUB IN by LEE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
TURNOVER by COOPER,JALEN

FOUL by MCNAIR,TRENT

GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN
GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN

BLOCK by CLAFLIN,RYAN

BLOCK by MCNAIR,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN

SUB IN by RAKIC,ALEKSA

MISS JUMPER by LEE,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEE,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ASHE,KOLBE(in the paint)
FOUL by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by LEE,WILL

SUB OUT by MCNAIR, TRENT

SUB IN by LASKEY,BRYCE
SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASHE,KOLBE

REBOUND DEF by LASKEY,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by ASHE,KOLBE

TURNOVER by RAKIC,ALEKSA

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN



SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAMES

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARON

SUB IN by HAYNES,AMARI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, WHIT

MISS LAYUP by STANLEY,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NICK

MISS JUMPER by AVIN,VEE'LESK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMARI

SUB OUT by RAKIC,ALEKSA
SUB IN by BROWN,PEDRO
SUB IN by ELLIS,BRODERICK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PEDRO
MISS JUMPER by LASKEY,BRYCE(in the paint)



